DISTRICT TRACK RECORDS

BEGINNER GIRLS

EVENT RECORD HOLDER MARK SCHOOL YEAR
100 Meters  Rebecca Larsen 13.92 Hart 1996
Shanice Watson 14.80* Laurelglen 2006
200 Meters  Rebecca Larsen 30.34 Hart 1996
Nala Roberts Wright  30.71*  Sandrini 2016
400 Meters  Sharena Gonder 1:10.14 Buena Vista 2001
800 Meters  Macy Cholometes 2:46 Reagan 20M
1500 Meters Alex Cholometes 5:34.4 Reagan 2010
High Jump  Callie lves 4'2." BuenaVista 2004
Long Jump  Shontaija Edwards 13'6.25" Seibert 2015
Shot Put 6# Johntanay McGill 24' 7" Buena Vista 2016
400 Meter Relay 1:01.1  Stockdale 1981
1:02.92* Seibert 2000
1600 Meter Relay 5:20.02 McAuliffe 2005

*Electronic Timing

BEGINNER BOYS

EVENT RECORD HOLDER MARK SCHOOL YEAR
100 Meters  Dustin Hopkins 13.82 Stockdale 1985
George Robbins 14.01* Reagan 2001
200 Meters  Dustin Hopkins 29.28 Stockdale 1985
Tristan Watson 29.38* Reagan 2006
400 Meters  Cristian Mendoza 1:09.69 Buena Vista 2013
800 Meters  Kamren Owens 2:42.31 Loudon 2018
1500 Meters Brian Larkin 5:22.00 Panama 1984
High Jump Dan Hibbard 4' 54" Stockdale 1984
Long Jump  Dustin Hopkins 14" 11" Stockdale 1985
Shot Put 6# Lance Henderson 29'04.50" Buena Vista 2010
400 Meter Relay 59.60 Stine 1981
1:00.99*  Williams 2003
1600 Meter Relay 5:02.29 McAuliffe 2003
*Electronic Timing
MIDDLE GIRLS
EVENT RECORD HOLDER MARK SCHOOL YEAR
80m Hurdles Stevi Robinson 14.44 Stck Christian 2001
100 Meters  Shaina Wright 12.90 Hart 1998
Shanice Watson 13.06*  Laurelglen 2008
200 Meters  Crystal Gordon 26.46 Castle 1990
Rachol West 27.15*  Stck Christian 2007
400 Meters  Tianna Smith 1:04.84 McAuliffe 2008
800 Meters  Tianna Smith 2:30.07 McAuliffe 2009

1500 Meters Macy Cholometes 5:11.76 Reagan 2013



3000 Meters Macy Cholometes
High Jump Kristy Walker
Long Jump  Brittany Stewart
Triple Jump  Kam Warner
Shot Put 6# Alicia Torres
Discus 1 kilo Alex Collatz

400 Meter Relay

1600 Meter Relay
3200 Meter Relay

*Electronic Timing

EVENT RECORD HOLDER

80m Hurdles Blake Andrews

100 Meters  Edgar Baires
Kendal Stevenson

200 Meters  Jalen Ford

Hopkins 26.50 Stockdale

400 Meters  Anthony Lucero
Brandon Arzabal

800 Meters  Anthony Moronez
Blake Haney

1500 Meters Brad Hibbard

3000 Meters Andre Jeanpierre

High Jump  Chris Jackson

Long Jump  Dustin Hopkins

Triple Jump  Art Chavez

Shot Put 6# Cornelius Williams

Discus Dillon Giblin

400 Meter Relay

1600 Meter Relay

3200 Meter Relay

EVENT RECORD HOLDER

100m Hurdles Najma Nuriddin
Desirae Gonder

200m Hurdles lesha Hamm

100 Meters  Zara Anthony

200 Meters  Kourtney Herring

400 Meters  Tiffany Brown
Sharena Gonder

800 Meters  Megan Marshall

1500 Meters Macy Cholometes

3000 Meters Macy Cholometes

11:06.11 Reagan
4" 11" Castle
16' 3%%" Seibert
31'5" Stine
34'3%"  Lum 2006
88' 1" Stck Christian
54.68 Castle
54.86* Sandrini
4:40.32  Sandrini
12:04.48 Stine
MIDDLE BOYS
MARK SCHOOL
14.0 Old River
12.14 Sandrini
12.94* Stockdale
26.252*  Hart
1986
1:01.00  Stine
1:01.4* Buena Vista
2:20.4 Loudon
2:25.65* Reagan
4:52.00 Stockdale
10:45.0 Buena Vista
55" Stine
18' 0" Stockdale
34' 4" Seibert
40'9%2"  Berkshire
95'11" Hart
54 11 Loudon
4:34.7 Buena Vista
11:23.59 Van Horn
YOUTH GIRLS
MARK SCHOOL
15.62 Warren
16.65* Warren
31.01 Warren
12.51 Actis
25.67 Thompson
1:00.37  Warren
1:00.70* Warren
2:27.6 Actis
5:02 Warren
10:59.16 Warren

2013
1983
2001
1986

2005
1990
2001
2001
2006

YEAR
1998
2002
2013
2013
2008
1998
2005
1984
2014
2014

Dustin



High Jump
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put 6#
Discus 1 kilo

Desirae Gonder
Rachol West
Taylor Nichols
Dawn Dumble
Alisyn Palla

400 Meter Relay

1600 Meter Relay
3200 Meter Relay

EVENT

RECORD HOLDER

100m Hurdles Andrew Kim

Jaeden Watson

200m Hurdles Jaeden Watson

100 Meters
200 Meters
400 Meters

800 Meters
1500 Meters
3000 Meters
High Jump
Long Jump
Triple Jump

Adarius Rowel
Mallik Bolton
Adarius Rowel
Cory Hobbs

Mallik Bolton
Caleb Thompson
Anthony Moronez
Anthony Moronez
Anthony Moronez
Isaiah Griggs
Shannon Edwards
Shannon Edwards

Shot Put 4 kilo Van Mounts

Discus 1 kilo

Holden Garcia

400 Meter Relay

1600 Meter Relay

3200 Meter Relay
*Electronic Timing

EVENT

RECORD HOLDER

100m Hurdles Kelli Lyon

Ashley Simpson

200m Hurdles Stephanie Kurtz

100 Meters
200 Meters
400 Meters

800 Meters
1500 Meters

Kellsi Herring
Kourtney Herring
Kellsi Herring
Kourtney Herring
Kourtney Herring
Presley Obenshain
Augustine Lerma

5' 9" Warren 2002
17' 2" Stk Christian 2009
35' Warren 2003
40'10%2"  Actis 1986
133' 5" Tevis 1994
51.35 Thompson 2008
52.12* Warren 2002
4:13.92 Warren 1998
11:22.1 Warren 2014
*Electronic Timing
YOUTH BOYS
MARK SCHOOL YEAR
15.25 Tevis 1997
15.67* Warren 2012
28.05 Warren 2012
11.4 Warren 2010
11.423* Stonecreek 2018
23.5 Warren 2010
24.60* Actis 2007
54.28* Stonecreek 2018
54.3 Tevis 2010
2:04.4 Stonecreek 2012
4:18.5 Stonecreek 2012
9:38 Stonecreek 2012
6' 1" Tevis 2006
20'3.75" Stonecreek 2008
39'8" Stonecreek 2008
54' 0" Actis 1994
168'11.5" Warren 2018
47.0 Warren 2010
3:51.10 Warren 2009
9:50 Warren 2010
INTERMEDIATE GIRLS
MARK SCHOOL YEAR
17.91 Tevis 1989
18.72*  Warren 2006
32.67 Warren 1999
12.9 Thompson 2010
12.78* Thompson 2009
27.0 Thompson 2010
27.71*  Thompson 2009
1:02.032 Thompson 2009
2:42.02 Stonecreek 2007
5:19.6  Stck Christian 2013



3000 Meters
High Jump
Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put 4k
Discus

Afton Sanchez
Sara Hill

Chinazo Okey-Dike

Stephanie Kurtz
Jenny Smith
Mandy Buckey

400 Meter Relay

1600 Meter Relay

3200 Meter Relay

*Electronic Timing

EVENT

RECORD HOLDER

110m Hurdles Steve Laczko
200m Hurdles Isaac Clark

100 Meters

200 Meters
400 Meters

800 Meters
1500 Meters
3000 Meters
High Jump
Long Jump
Triple Jump

Corey Collins
Deon Martin
Corey Collins
Vondre Armour
Charles Anderson
Vondre Armour
Marcus Mota
Marcus Mota
Ramon Henderson
Zachary Bolton
Tia Thach

Shot Put 12# Jeff Buckey
Shot Put 10# Daniel Viveros
Discus 1.6 kilo Jeff Buckey
400 Meter Relay

1600 Meter Relay

3200 Meter Relay

11:54.22 Warren

55" Stck Christian

16' Tevis
32'1" Warren
29' 812" Actis

1M1' 772" Actis

55.4 Thompson

56.60* Warren
5:00.4 Thompson
No Record

INTERMEDIATE BOYS

MARK SCHOOL
19.15 Warren
29.0 Warren
11.3 Warren
11.52* Warren
23.4 Warren
53.66 Thompson
55.34* Actis
2:07.40 Thompson
4:34.95 Warren
10:13 Warren
510" Actis

20' Stck Christian
40' V4" Thompson
43" 11" Unattached
42' 8" Tevis

149' 14" Unattached
46.6 Warren
3:50.05 Tevis

10:45.72 Warren

*Electronic Timing

2005
2008
2018
1999
1982

2010
2006
1982

YEAR

2002
2010
2010
2009
2010
1990
2002
1990
2015
2015
2016
1998
1989
1989
2015
1989
2010
2001
1998



